

Misc. Case No.04 -2024 (Reg.No.45/2025)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Malda.  
In charge of F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No.03  
12.03.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by petitioner.

Petitioner files show cause supported by an affidavit.

Perused. Considered. Cause show is sufficient and it is accepted.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 04.06.2025 for hearing.

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**