

Misc. Case No. 04/2024
(Arises out of Mat. Suit No. 363 of 2023)

Present : Sri Nirnaya Tamang,
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

Order No. 6, Date 02-09-2025 :

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant Misc. Case and for filing of Assest and Liabililties by the OP in the meantime.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. counsel of both sides are present.

O.P files written objection as well as declaration of assets and liabilities.

Copy served.

Ld. Counsel for the O.P in this Misc. Case submitted that copy of the petition filed on 11-07-2025 at 3.45 p.m has not been served upon him.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the petition dated 11-07-2025 to the O.P.

As the presence of System Officer and Filing Clerk is required as such case adjourned today.

To 26-11-2025 for hearing of the instant Misc. Case.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda

Later , Date 02-09-2025 :

Copy of the petition dated 11-07-2025 served.

To date (26.11.2025)

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda