

Misc Case No. 04-2024 (Reg.No.45/2024)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 08

10.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

In Compliance of the **directions contained in Memo No-11040 (10)/G Dated 19.11.2025 of the Ld. District Judge, Malda**, Ld. P.O has to proceed to Chanchal as the P.O. is in charge of the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Chanchal, Malda on account of transfer of the Ld. Presiding Officer, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Chanchal, Malda.

Fix 20.01.2026 for hearing of the instant Misc. Case.

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**